## 504730032 01/15/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4776756

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
MEIR BARTUR			01/15/2018			
JAMES STEPHENS	NC		01/15/2018			
FARZAD GHADOOS	SHAHY		01/15/2018			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	OPTICA	AL ZONU CORPORATION				
Street Address:	7510 HA	AZELTINE AVENUE				
City:	VAN NU	JYS				
State/Country:	CALIFO	PRNIA				
Postal Code:	91405					
		Number				
Property Ty	pe	<b>Number</b> 15871748				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	r: 1 E DATA					
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	r: 1 E DATA Ill be sent to ; if provided;	15871748 the e-mail address first; if that is uns				
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	r: 1 E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided;	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 318-783-0990 LAU@ROZSALAW.COM				
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	r: 1 E DATA III be sent to f, if provided;	15871748 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 318-783-0990 LAU@ROZSALAW.COM ROZSA LAW GROUP LC				
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	r: 1 E DATA III be sent to f, if provided; E ne: F 1	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 318-783-0990 LAU@ROZSALAW.COM ROZSA LAW GROUP LC 18757 BURBANK BOULEVARD				
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r: 1 E DATA III be sent to f, if provided; he: F	15871748 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 318-783-0990 LAU@ROZSALAW.COM ROZSA LAW GROUP LC				
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: 1 E DATA ill be sent to if provided; 1 ne: F 1 5 7	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 818-783-0990 LAU@ROZSALAW.COM ROZSA LAW GROUP LC 18757 BURBANK BOULEVARD SUITE 220				
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: 1 E DATA ill be sent to , if provided; ne: F 1 5 7 NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 318-783-0990 LAU@ROZSALAW.COM ROZSA LAW GROUP LC 18757 BURBANK BOULEVARD SUITE 220 TARZANA, CALIFORNIA 91356-3346				
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r: 1 E DATA ill be sent to , if provided; ne: F 1 5 7 NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 318-783-0990 LAU@ROZSALAW.COM ROZSA LAW GROUP LC 18757 BURBANK BOULEVARD SUITE 220 TARZANA, CALIFORNIA 91356-3346 51310.007C				

source=2018-01-15\_51310-007C\_Assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 044623 FRAME: 0580

PATENT

4

For: 10 U.S. and/or 10 Foreign Rights For: 10 U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application For: 11 U.S. Patent For: 11 PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

.....

Meir Bartur	11601 Terryhill Place
(type or print name of inventors)	Address Los Angeles, California 90049
James Stephenson	2524 Rikkard Drive
***************************************	Thousand Oaks, California 91362
Farzad Ghadooshahy	1343 Allenford Avenue
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Los Angeles, California 90049
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
***************************************	
	***************************************

PATENT REEL: 044623 FRAME: 0581 hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

 Optical Zonu Corporation
 7510 Hazeltine Avenue

 (type or print name of ASS/GNEE)
 Address

 California corporation
 Van Nuys, California 91405

 Nationality
 Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

Is the entire right, title and interest

an undivided \_\_\_\_\_ percent ( \_\_\_\_\_ %) interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

3 and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitied:

ANTENNA	STATUS	PROPAGA		MANAGE	MENT	OVER	FIBER	OPTIC
TRANSPOR			*****	50000000000000000000000000000000000000	******	***************************************		

(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

(a) 🖾 U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith

- (b) D U.S. patent application executed on .....
- (c) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
  - Express mall label no.: \_\_\_\_\_
    Mailed: \_\_\_\_\_
  - To comply with \$7 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.

(d) 
U.S. application no. /\_\_\_\_\_ filed on \_\_\_\_\_

(e) 
International application no. PCT /\_\_\_\_\_/

(f) 🔲 U.S. patent no. \_\_\_\_\_ issued \_\_\_\_\_

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g) 🖾 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patient to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patient any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this  $\frac{1-15-2018}{1-15-2018}$ 

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Meir Bartur

tops name of inventor)

James Stephenson

Farzad Ghadooshahy

Meir Bartur James Stephenson

Date of signing

Farzad Ghadooshahy

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization & necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized than It will only be prime facts evidence of execution, 35 U.S.C. § 251. Use next page if notarization is desired...

(Assignment of invention-Multiple inventors [16-3.2]-page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 044623 FRAME: 0583 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewel, or subblicte thereof, and as to jetters gatent any nsissue or re-examination insert.

ASSIGNOR héreby covenants that no assignment, cale, agreement or ensumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would comflict with this essiminant.

ASSIGNOR Linther covenance that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided gromotiv with all contract facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equiviplents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testily as to the same in jury interference, illigation or proceeding related increase and will promptly execute and defver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavite required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Latiens Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have haraunto ast hand and seel this  $\frac{1-15-18}{2}$ Date of signing

WARNER . This claim of adjusting music for the summe as the claim of summinfact of the application, If from (s) were chickent about

Meir Bartur from name of inventori

y + + + + +

Vi Contraction Meir Bartur

James/Stephosson and and and the second rzad Ghadooshahy

Farzad Ghadooshahy

James Stephenson

Noterization or Legalization Page Added.

MOTE No witnessing, notarisation or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is relations or legalized share N will brity for partners finaire existencies of association. 25 U.S.C. § 291. Line ment pages of monotonitars in chapteria.

(Assignment of broardion-Madilpin Instators (Med.M-page 5 of 6)

## PATENT REEL: 044623 FRAME: 0584

**RECORDED: 01/15/2018**